



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO.75 OF 2026

Ritik s/o Prakash Khode and anr.

..vs..

Divisional Commissioner (Revenue), Nagpur and ors.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Ms Naina Dhoke, Advocate for the petitioner.

Shri S.B. Bissa, APP for the State.

CORAM: M.M. NERLIKAR, J.

DATE : 29.01.2026.

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on
12.02.2026.

3. Learned APP waives notice on behalf of the
respondent/State.

(M.M. NERLIKAR, J.)

Trupti