

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CRIMINAL JURISDICTION**

CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 75 OF 2026

Ritik Prakash Khode And AnrPETITIONER

V/S

Divisional Commissioner RevenueRESPONDENT

MAHESH VASANT RAI for Petitioner
for Respondent

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. M. NERLIKAR J

DATE : 7th May, 2026

P.C. :

STAND OVER AFTER VACATION.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)